ANNOUNCEMENTS

For immediate release

E Fund (HK) Yield Enhanced Bond Fund I (the "Issuer")

ANNOUNCEMENT OF RESIGNATION AND APPOINTMENT OF DIRECTORS OF THE ISSUER AND UPDATES TO THE ISSUER'S PLACING MEMORANDUM

The Issuer wishes to make the following announcements.

The following changes have been made to the board of directors of the Issuer:

- 1. Dr. Fei Wang was appointed as a director of the Issuer with effect from 12 July 2021; and
- 2. Mr. Guangdong Qi resigned as a director of the Issuer with effect from 12 July 2021.

The Issuer has updated its Placing Memorandum by way of an addendum dated 12 July 2021, which includes a profile of Dr. Fei Wang. A copy of the addendum may be requested from the Issuer.

For further information in relation to the above announcement, please contact Campbells LLP.

Email: RSearle@campbellslegal.com; kleith@campbellslegal.com

Tel: +1 345 949 2648

Dated: 19 July 2021

END OF ANNOUNCMENTS